NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

FIREARMS REGULATIONS

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

Regulations

- 1. Citation
- 2. Notice of appeal

SCHEDULE Form 1

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1993, No. 2 *

Regulations under the Firearms Act

I, KEITH JOHN AUSTIN ASCHE, the Acting Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the *Firearms Act*.

Dated 28 January 1993.

K. J. A. ASCHE Acting Administrator

FIREARMS REGULATIONS

1. CITATION

These Regulations may be cited as the Firearms Regulations.

2. NOTICE OF APPEAL

A notice of appeal to the Tribunal under section 48 of the Act shall be in accordance with Form 1.

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 10 February 1993.

Firearms Regulations

SCHEDULE

FORM 1

Section 48 Regulation 2

...

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

+

Firearms Act

NOTICE OF APPEAL

I,	of appellant)
of(residential	address of appellant)
Firearms Appeal Tribunal aga of Police on Commissioner	8 of the Firearms Act, appeal to the inst the decision of the Commissioner 19 , whereby the articulars of Commissioner's decision)
Summary of grounds of appeal	
Dated	19 .
	(Appellant)
To the Commissioner of Police Darwin.	
Take note that the appeal shall be heard at the Firearms Appeal Tribunal sitting atam/pm on 19 .	
Dated	19 .
	for the Tribunal